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Race # Name Place Sex Course? Swim Run 1 Bike Run 2 Total Time Comment
41 Susan Hall 1F Long 00:13:39 00:15:07 00:38:47 00:22:37  01:30:10
59 Lisa Cash 2F Long 00:13:42 00:14:42 00:41:00 00:22:20  01:31:44
61 Linda Smith 3F Long 00:13:57 00:15:17 00:40:40 00:23:21  01:33:15
54 Anna Heath 4 F Long 00:14:49 00:14:49 00:41:13 00:22:37  01:33:29
1 Shannon Quartly 5F Long 00:14:35 00:16:10 00:39:57 00:23:09  01:33:51
70 Dale Alison 6 F Long 00:16:46 00:14:41 00:42:38 00:22:16  01:36:22
71 Kimberly Dayhew 7F Long 00:16:16 00:14:46 00:43:21 00:22:13  01:36:36
51 Rowena Walker 8 F Long 00:16:23 00:15:42 00:42:40 00:23:41  01:38:26
69 Sophie Johnco 9F Long 00:12:26 00:18:00 00:40:59 00:28:08  01:39:33
52 Jules Mackin 10 F Long 00:17:38 00:16:04 00:43:18 00:23:00  01:40:01
2 Michelle Jones 11F Long 00:15:14 00:17:46 00:39:34 00:27:35  01:40:09
3 Liz Symmons 12 F Long 00:14:45 00:16:51 00:45:39 00:25:29  01:42:43
42 Kerrie Hall 13 F Long 00:18:25 00:19:42 00:45:51 00:28:31  01:52:28
57 Brooke Langereis 14 F Long 00:10:30 00:13:04 01:15:16 Bike done on wind trainer
110 Jacinda Meiklejohn 1F Short 00:08:02 00:16:06 00:30:08 00:15:21  01:09:37
119 Tempe Saunders 2 F Short 00:23:49 00:36:05 00:18:44  01:18:38 Combined swim / 1st run time
100 Danielle Westerbrink 3F Short 00:09:29 00:22:31 00:24:12 00:22:57  01:19:10
102 Kim McConnie 4 F Short 00:09:15 00:19:29 00:32:04 00:18:39  01:19:27
106 Kate Ryder 5F Short 00:07:35 00:19:25 00:34:41 00:19:46  01:21:27
113 Emma Lonsdale 6 F Short 00:08:06 00:21:02 00:41:12 00:19:12  01:29:32
63 Susan Robertson 7F Short 00:09:00 00:15:56 00:39:10 00:17:52 01:21:58 Short swim
104 Rebecca Dunn 8F Short 00:08:51 00:21:01 DNF
58 Ben Hammond M Long 00:09:59 00:12:02 00:33:52 00:18:23  01:14:17
13 Daniel Howitt 2 M Long 00:10:04 00:11:56 00:33:52 00:18:56  01:14:47
9 Darren Quarrell 3IM Long 00:11:01 00:12:05 00:33:12 00:18:31  01:14:50
50 Peter Walker 4 M Long 00:10:51 00:12:18 00:33:12 00:19:10  01:15:30



Chris Cook
Damon Astley
Scott Caulfield

Tom Hutton
Bern Ward

lan Blaiklock
Ben Woods
ben hopkins
Anthony Lowes
Gavin Mortlock
Chris Harmer
Jarrod Blamey
Sven Phiske
Elliott Dawson
Gary Tall

Tim Peel
Stuart Dixon
Bob Smale

Nick Cooper
Edmund Hearle
Matt Tonkin
James Dwyer
Daryl Baldwin
Mick Smith
Adam Lord
David Thompson
Max Stenstrom
Paul Ryder

Place
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Sex
5M
6 M
7M
8 M
9 M
10 M
11 M
12 M
13 M
14 M
15 M
16 M
17 M
18 M
19 M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25 M
26 M
27 M
28 M
29 M
30 M
31 M
32 M

Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Swim
00:13:24
00:11:27
00:10:48
00:13:31
00:12:41
00:12:29
00:14:22
00:11:06
00:14:34
00:12:06
00:13:33
00:12:16
00:12:04
00:14:02
00:13:50
00:13:48
00:12:58
00:13:43
00:14:33
00:13:37
00:14:30
00:12:32
00:14:56
00:14:54
00:13:05
00:14:37
00:15:53
00:11:37

Run 1
00:12:48
00:13:07
00:14:26
00:13:24
00:13:42
00:14:16
00:12:15
00:15:11
00:11:51
00:15:01
00:13:39
00:14:14
00:15:05
00:15:41
00:14:32
00:13:55
00:14:12
00:14:56
00:13:21
00:14:59
00:14:25
00:15:02
00:14:23
00:14:47
00:14:05
00:15:43
00:15:37
00:15:04

Bike
00:34:18
00:36:52
00:35:22
00:35:04
00:35:56
00:34:31
00:36:14
00:37:51
00:38:08
00:35:55
00:37:17
00:38:18
00:37:00
00:35:10
00:36:37
00:39:30
00:39:27
00:36:25
00:38:37
00:38:50
00:37:40
00:39:22
00:38:44
00:38:01
00:40:52
00:37:39
00:38:25
00:42:06

Run 2 Total Time Comment

00:20:33
00:20:36
00:21:59
00:20:51
00:20:34
00:21:38
00:20:07
00:19:01
00:19:29
00:22:02
00:21:23
00:21:46
00:22:31
00:22:18
00:22:31
00:20:25
00:21:40
00:23:21
00:22:33
00:21:48
00:22:53
00:22:49
00:22:01
00:22:52
00:23:15
00:24:04
00:22:25
00:23:52

01:21:03
01:22:02
01:22:35
01:22:49
01:22:53
01:22:56
01:22:58
01:23:09
01:24:02
01:25:05
01:25:52
01:26:34
01:26:40
01:27:11
01:27:30
01:27:37
01:28:17
01:28:25
01:29:04
01:29:14
01:29:29
01:29:45
01:30:04
01:30:35
01:31:17
01:32:04
01:32:21
01:32:40



Race #

47
46
30
72
25
35
34
56
27
31
16
26
21
10
67

29
11
48
66
28
78
39
74

120

Oliver Scott

Ryan Lonsdale
Tim Scott

Clinton Scott
Simon Eddy

Tim Riordan
Chris Trapps
James Riordan
Brad Coster
Geoff Meers
Peter Werner
Dan Gartner

Ben Goodland
Pablo lorio

Greg Pride

Gavin Le Roux
Rory O'Donoghue
Nicholas Humphrey
lan Craigie

Mark Ayres

Brent Livy
Christopher Ying
Erik Stenstrom B
Deane Adams
Peter Hosking (Team)
Grant Cameron

Brandon Jones
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Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Short

Swim
00:15:01
00:13:26
00:13:46
00:14:25
00:13:01
00:14:43
00:14:58
00:14:51
00:15:35
00:14:06
00:14:09
00:12:56
00:14:35
00:15:13
00:13:52
00:19:07
00:16:55
00:14:48
00:16:21
00:18:33
00:17:09
00:18:16
00:15:25
00:17:11
00:12:20
00:12:53

Run 1
00:15:05
00:16:03
00:15:45
00:14:45
00:15:33
00:16:14
00:15:48
00:16:08
00:16:34
00:16:43
00:17:32
00:17:41
00:17:48
00:16:31
00:16:52
00:16:13
00:19:14

00:18:55
00:17:58
00:16:31
00:16:54
00:20:02
00:23:32
00:15:16
00:15:17

00:26:07

Bike
00:40:44
00:41:26
00:39:21
00:41:00
00:42:37
00:41:12
00:41:31
00:42:15
00:39:57
00:40:10
00:36:16
00:42:16
00:40:14
00:43:53
00:40:49
00:41:58
00:40:40
00:59:39
00:43:15
00:43:27
00:45:10
00:43:37
00:53:53
00:50:29
00:44:19

00:31:48

Run 2 Total Time Comment

00:22:11
00:22:36
00:24:54
00:23:43
00:23:11
00:22:21
00:23:46
00:23:10
00:24:47
00:26:09
00:29:36
00:25:22
00:25:58
00:24:17
00:28:33
00:23:58
00:25:46
00:28:32
00:26:23
00:25:31
00:28:32
00:30:24
00:36:26
00:36:44
00:21:43

00:15:11

01:33:01
01:33:31
01:33:46
01:33:53
01:34:22
01:34:30
01:36:04
01:36:24
01:36:53
01:37:08
01:37:34
01:38:15
01:38:34
01:39:53
01:40:06
01:41:16
01:42:35
01:42:59 Combined first run / Bike
01:44:54
01:45:29
01:47:23
01:49:11
02:05:46
02:07:56
01:33:39 Team
00:28:10 DNF

01:13:07 Combined swim / 1st run time



Race #
101
111
121
107
109
108
117
115
118

116
103
112

David Maher

Will Halpin
James Jowett

lan Anderson
David Chant
Todd Hardie
Andrew Gowling
Nicholas Marshall
Ilija Radan

Tim Langereis
Jacob Jones
Kieren Tall

Place
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Sex
2 M
3 M
4 M
5M
6 M
7M
8 M
9 M
10 M

1M
2 M
3 M

Course?
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

Junior
Junior
Junior

Swim
00:08:32
00:08:46
00:08:37
00:08:15
00:09:29
00:09:09
00:09:21
00:08:27
00:09:25

00:07:29

Run 1

00:16:30
00:14:15
00:15:51
00:16:08
00:18:17
00:15:32
00:19:19
00:17:32

00:19:23
00:21:39
00:12:13

Bike
00:46:47
00:32:18
00:36:17
00:35:42
00:34:40
00:35:22
00:38:56
00:34:05
00:41:44

00:30:07
00:29:52

Run 2 Total Time Comment

00:20:24
00:15:11
00:14:52
00:14:22
00:15:07
00:15:04
00:14:31
00:16:51
00:16:15

00:13:26
00:15:16

01:15:43 Combined first run / Bike
01:12:46
01:14:01
01:14:10
01:15:25
01:17:52
01:18:20
01:18:43
01:24:56

01:02:56 Combined swim / 1st run time
01:06:48 Combined swim / 1st run time
00:19:43 Sorry Kieren - no finish time



