

Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
41	Susan Hall	1 F	Long	00:13:39	00:15:07	00:38:47	00:22:37	01:30:10
59	Lisa Cash	2 F	Long	00:13:42	00:14:42	00:41:00	00:22:20	01:31:44
61	Linda Smith	3 F	Long	00:13:57	00:15:17	00:40:40	00:23:21	01:33:15
54	Anna Heath	4 F	Long	00:14:49	00:14:49	00:41:13	00:22:37	01:33:29
1	Shannon Quartly	5 F	Long	00:14:35	00:16:10	00:39:57	00:23:09	01:33:51
70	Dale Alison	6 F	Long	00:16:46	00:14:41	00:42:38	00:22:16	01:36:22
71	Kimberly Dayhew	7 F	Long	00:16:16	00:14:46	00:43:21	00:22:13	01:36:36
51	Rowena Walker	8 F	Long	00:16:23	00:15:42	00:42:40	00:23:41	01:38:26
69	Sophie Johnco	9 F	Long	00:12:26	00:18:00	00:40:59	00:28:08	01:39:33
52	Jules Mackin	10 F	Long	00:17:38	00:16:04	00:43:18	00:23:00	01:40:01
2	Michelle Jones	11 F	Long	00:15:14	00:17:46	00:39:34	00:27:35	01:40:09
3	Liz Symmons	12 F	Long	00:14:45	00:16:51	00:45:39	00:25:29	01:42:43
42	Kerrie Hall	13 F	Long	00:18:25	00:19:42	00:45:51	00:28:31	01:52:28
57	Brooke Langereis	14 F	Long	00:10:30	00:13:04			01:15:16 Bike done on wind trainer
110	Jacinda Meiklejohn	1 F	Short	00:08:02	00:16:06	00:30:08	00:15:21	01:09:37
119	Tempe Saunders	2 F	Short		00:23:49	00:36:05	00:18:44	01:18:38 Combined swim / 1st run time
100	Danielle Westerbrink	3 F	Short	00:09:29	00:22:31	00:24:12	00:22:57	01:19:10
102	Kim McConnie	4 F	Short	00:09:15	00:19:29	00:32:04	00:18:39	01:19:27
106	Kate Ryder	5 F	Short	00:07:35	00:19:25	00:34:41	00:19:46	01:21:27
113	Emma Lonsdale	6 F	Short	00:08:06	00:21:02	00:41:12	00:19:12	01:29:32
63	Susan Robertson	7 F	Short	00:09:00	00:15:56	00:39:10	00:17:52	01:21:58 Short swim
104	Rebecca Dunn	8 F	Short	00:08:51	00:21:01			DNF
58	Ben Hammond	1 M	Long	00:09:59	00:12:02	00:33:52	00:18:23	01:14:17
13	Daniel Howitt	2 M	Long	00:10:04	00:11:56	00:33:52	00:18:56	01:14:47
9	Darren Quarrell	3 M	Long	00:11:01	00:12:05	00:33:12	00:18:31	01:14:50
50	Peter Walker	4 M	Long	00:10:51	00:12:18	00:33:12	00:19:10	01:15:30



Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Dun 2	Total Time Comment
73	Chris Cook	5 M	Long	00:13:24	00:12:48	00:34:18		01:21:03
75 75	Damon Astley	6 M	Long	00:13:24	00:12:48	00:34:18		01:22:03
23	Scott Caulfield	7 M	Long	00:11:27	00:13:07	00:35:22		01:22:35
24	Tom Hutton	8 M	Long	00:13:31	00:14:20	00:35:04		01:22:49
12	Bern Ward	9 M	Long	00:13:31	00:13:24	00:35:56		01:22:53
68	Ian Blaiklock	10 M	Long	00:12:41	00:13:42	00:33:30		01:22:56
79	Ben Woods	10 M	Long	00:12:23	00:14:10	00:34:31		01:22:58
36	ben hopkins	12 M	Long	00:14:22	00:12:13	00:37:51		01:23:09
22	Anthony Lowes	13 M	Long	00:11:00	00:13:11	00:37:31		01:24:02
14	Gavin Mortlock	14 M	Long	00:14:54	00:11:51	00:35:55		01:25:05
17	Chris Harmer	15 M	Long	00:12:00	00:13:39	00:33:33		01:25:52
45	Jarrod Blamey	16 M	Long	00:13:33	00:13:33	00:37:17		01:26:34
64	Sven Phiske	17 M	Long	00:12:10	00:14:14	00:37:00		01:26:40
8	Elliott Dawson	18 M	Long	00:14:02	00:15:41	00:37:00		01:27:11
38	Gary Tall	19 M	Long	00:13:50	00:14:32	00:36:37		01:27:30
20	Tim Peel	20 M	Long	00:13:48	00:13:55	00:39:30		01:27:37
55	Stuart Dixon	21 M	Long	00:12:58	00:14:12	00:39:27		01:28:17
60	Bob Smale	22 M	Long	00:13:43	00:14:56	00:36:25		01:28:25
15	Nick Cooper	23 M	Long	00:14:33	00:13:21	00:38:37		01:29:04
49	Edmund Hearle	24 M	Long	00:13:37	00:14:59	00:38:50		01:29:14
53	Matt Tonkin	25 M	Long	00:14:30	00:14:25	00:37:40		01:29:29
76	James Dwyer	26 M	Long	00:12:32	00:15:02	00:39:22		01:29:45
18	Daryl Baldwin	27 M	Long	00:14:56	00:14:23	00:38:44		01:30:04
62	, Mick Smith	28 M	Long	00:14:54	00:14:47	00:38:01		01:30:35
65	Adam Lord	29 M	Long	00:13:05	00:14:05	00:40:52		01:31:17
43	David Thompson	30 M	Long	00:14:37	00:15:43	00:37:39		01:32:04
77	Max Stenstrom	31 M	Long	00:15:53	00:15:37	00:38:25	00:22:25	01:32:21
33	Paul Ryder	32 M	Long	00:11:37	00:15:04	00:42:06	00:23:52	01:32:40
	•		_					



Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
37	Oliver Scott	33 M	Long	00:15:01	00:15:05	00:40:44	00:22:11	01:33:01
47	Ryan Lonsdale	34 M	Long	00:13:26	00:16:03	00:41:26	00:22:36	01:33:31
46	Tim Scott	35 M	Long	00:13:46	00:15:45	00:39:21	00:24:54	01:33:46
30	Clinton Scott	36 M	Long	00:14:25	00:14:45	00:41:00	00:23:43	01:33:53
72	Simon Eddy	37 M	Long	00:13:01	00:15:33	00:42:37	00:23:11	01:34:22
25	Tim Riordan	38 M	Long	00:14:43	00:16:14	00:41:12	00:22:21	01:34:30
35	Chris Trapps	39 M	Long	00:14:58	00:15:48	00:41:31	00:23:46	01:36:04
34	James Riordan	40 M	Long	00:14:51	00:16:08	00:42:15	00:23:10	01:36:24
56	Brad Coster	41 M	Long	00:15:35	00:16:34	00:39:57	00:24:47	01:36:53
27	Geoff Meers	42 M	Long	00:14:06	00:16:43	00:40:10	00:26:09	01:37:08
31	Peter Werner	43 M	Long	00:14:09	00:17:32	00:36:16	00:29:36	01:37:34
16	Dan Gartner	44 M	Long	00:12:56	00:17:41	00:42:16	00:25:22	01:38:15
26	Ben Goodland	45 M	Long	00:14:35	00:17:48	00:40:14	00:25:58	01:38:34
21	Pablo Iorio	46 M	Long	00:15:13	00:16:31	00:43:53	00:24:17	01:39:53
10	Greg Pride	47 M	Long	00:13:52	00:16:52	00:40:49	00:28:33	01:40:06
67	Gavin Le Roux	48 M	Long	00:19:07	00:16:13	00:41:58	00:23:58	01:41:16
7	Rory O'Donoghue	49 M	Long	00:16:55	00:19:14	00:40:40	00:25:46	01:42:35
29	Nicholas Humphrey	50 M	Long	00:14:48		00:59:39	00:28:32	01:42:59 Combined first run / Bike
11	Ian Craigie	51 M	Long	00:16:21	00:18:55	00:43:15	00:26:23	01:44:54
48	Mark Ayres	52 M	Long	00:18:33	00:17:58	00:43:27	00:25:31	01:45:29
66	Brent Livy	53 M	Long	00:17:09	00:16:31	00:45:10	00:28:32	01:47:23
28	Christopher Ying	54 M	Long	00:18:16	00:16:54	00:43:37	00:30:24	01:49:11
78	Erik Stenstrom B	55 M	Long	00:15:25	00:20:02	00:53:53	00:36:26	02:05:46
39	Deane Adams	56 M	Long	00:17:11	00:23:32	00:50:29	00:36:44	02:07:56
74	Peter Hosking (Team)	57 M	Long	00:12:20	00:15:16	00:44:19	00:21:43	01:33:39 Team
6	Grant Cameron	58 M	Long	00:12:53	00:15:17			00:28:10 DNF
120	Brandon Jones	1 M	Short		00:26:07	00:31:48	00:15:11	01:13:07 Combined swim / 1st run time



Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike Ru	n 2 Total Time Comment
101	David Maher	2 M	Short	00:08:32		00:46:47 00:20	:24 01:15:43 Combined first run / Bike
111	Will Halpin	3 M	Short	00:08:46	00:16:30	00:32:18 00:15	:11 01:12:46
121	James Jowett	4 M	Short	00:08:37	00:14:15	00:36:17 00:14	:52 01:14:01
107	Ian Anderson	5 M	Short	00:08:15	00:15:51	00:35:42 00:14	:22 01:14:10
109	David Chant	6 M	Short	00:09:29	00:16:08	00:34:40 00:15	:07 01:15:25
108	Todd Hardie	7 M	Short	00:09:09	00:18:17	00:35:22 00:15	:04 01:17:52
117	Andrew Gowling	8 M	Short	00:09:21	00:15:32	00:38:56 00:14	:31 01:18:20
115	Nicholas Marshall	9 M	Short	00:08:27	00:19:19	00:34:05 00:16	:51 01:18:43
118	Ilija Radan	10 M	Short	00:09:25	00:17:32	00:41:44 00:16	:15 01:24:56
116	Tim Langereis	1 M	Junior		00:19:23	00:30:07 00:13	:26 01:02:56 Combined swim / 1st run time
103	Jacob Jones	2 M	Junior		00:21:39	00:29:52 00:15	:16 01:06:48 Combined swim / 1st run time
112	Kieren Tall	3 M	Junior	00:07:29	00:12:13		00:19:43 Sorry Kieren - no finish time